

Doc#: 1004741082 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/16/2010 09:58 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Space for Recorder's Office

### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT - FIRST DISTRICT.

CITY OF CHICAGO, a municipal	)
corporation,	) CASE NO.: $0\%$ MI $1/024161$
) laintiff,	<b>\</b>
v.	ADDRESS: 2125 E Street 4
Janes Defendents).	) Courtroom 1101, Richard J. Daley Center
ORDER OF	PERMANENT INJUNCTION
	GMENT AND ENFORCEMENT
This matter coming on to be board on the way.	les triel cell and an excise of deliving OFTEN OF CHICAGO
Court having jurisdiction over the parties and subject n	lar trial call and on motion of plaintiff, CITY OF CHICAGO, and this
	and some rank actuals in the promises,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:	$\tau_{\alpha}$
1. The judgment(s) hereby entered on the date	in the total amount(s) of \$ 3 000 shall
plus \$60.00 in court costs against defendant(s)	shall ent on said judgr ier is) is granted Plaintiff, CITY OF CHICAGO, instanter.
Execution is to issue instanter.	and on said judgities as) is granted Plaintiff, CITY OF CHICAGO, instanter.
Count I is dismissed as to all other defendants not nam	ed above.
1000	
2. Defendant(s) Meg   V	
	m renting, leasing, using, or occ my ing the PATTE until full compliance with the City of Chicago Codes as
stated in this cause and further order of court.	until full compliance with the City of Chicago Codes as
Dependant sux borne the	* princely into Full emplicate le by S/1/
3. Detendant shall arrange an interior inspect	ion of the building within 7 days after each compliance date stated in this
order. Defendant shall call the inspector at 744	or send written request to the Department of Puildings.
4 This matter is off the court's call. The court	rt reserves jurisdiction of this matter for the purposes of modification,
enforcement or termination of this permanent injunction	on, including the adjudication of contempt proceedings if the permanent
injunction is violated which could result in the imposit	ion of a fine and/or incarceration.
=	able, the court finding no just cause or reason to delay its enforcement or
appeal.	
HEARING DATE: $02/2$ / 00	
<del></del>	
Atty ID #90909 Mara S. Georges, CORPORATION	COUNSEL Judge   The William G. Pilessi
By:Assistant Corporation Counsel	youngle had
30 N. LaSalle Street, Room 700	-ro 03 2010
Chicago, Illinois 60602 312/744-8791	FEB 03 2010  Circuit Court 1764
	circuit Court 1764

1004741082 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

# IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT - FIRST DISTRICT

	$_{\sf Case\ No.\ }0\ 8$ M $14\ 02\ 4$ $19$
CITY OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation,	Case No. U O M = -
Plaintiff	Amount claimed per day \$8,000.00
<b>V</b> .	Address:
JAMES B WALDEN	2125 - 2125 E 83RD ST CHICAGO IL 60617-
RUTH PEAKE WAY OFN	
Unknown owners and non-record claimants	
Defendants	
Co	

### COMPLAINT FOR EQUITABLE AND OTHER RELIEF

Plaintiff, City of Chicago, a municipal corporation, by Mara S. Georges, Corporate Counsel, by the undersigned Assistant(s) Corporation Counsel, complains of Defectedants as follows:

Count I

1. Within the corporate limits of said city there is a parcel of real estate legally described as follows: 20-36-401-009

LOT 332 IN E.B. SHOGREN AND COMPANY'S JEFFREY HIGHLANDSJN SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO PLAT DOCUMENT NUMBER 65981 FILED IN THE REGISTRAR'S OFFICE ON OCTOBER 26, 1916.

Commonly known as 2125 - 2125 E 83RD ST CHICAGO IL 60617and that located thereon is a

- 1 Story(s) Building
- 0 Dwelling Units
- 2 Non-Residential Units
- 2. That at all times pertinent thereto on information and belief the following named defendants owned, maintained, operated, collected rents for, or had an interest in the said property on the date(s) herein set forth.

RUTH PEAKE WALDEN, OWNER

JAMES B WALDEN, OWNER

Unknown owners and non-record claimants